

Email:director.abm@gmail.com



No. PGIABM/ 787/24

Date: 14.10.2024

Contact : 02381-252577

### Ref: As per the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, VNMKV, Parbhani (No.8814 Dt. 11/10/2024)

## **NOTIFICATION**

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the Assistant Professor (Contractual) Agricultural Business Management, at Post Graduate Institute of Agri-Business Management, Chakur, VNMKV, Parbhani for conducting PG courses along with related academic work such as conducting examination, Setting of question papers evaluation of answer sheet, preparation of results, record keeping, maintenance of computer lab etc during the academic year 2024-25 purely on temporary basis and for 11 months period only.

The selected Assistant Professor (Contractual) will be paid the remuneration as per university rules, applicants are informed to submit their hard copy of the application to Post Graduate Institute of Agri-Business Management, Chakur, VNMKV, Parbhani along with bio-data, Academic performance (prescribed format enclosed herewith) and necessary photo copies of certificates/ documents on or before 25.10.2024 (during office hours).

Sr.	Post	No. of	Scale	Eligibility/educational qualification &
No.		Posts	(Remuneration)	Experience
1	Assistant Professor (Contractual) (Agricultural Business Management)	02	Consolidated Rs. 45,000/- per month	<ul> <li>Essential qualification:</li> <li>1) Ph.D OR Master's degree in ABM or MBA (Agriculture/ABM) / relevant field/ subject or equivalent along with NET/SET prescribed by the UGC/ICAR</li> <li>2. A Bachelor's Degree should be in Agriculture or Agricultural allied stream offered by SAUs/ICAR/ IARI.</li> <li>3. Minimum 2 years experience in the field of Teaching and minimum 02 papers published in recognized journals having NAAS rating.</li> </ul>

Mode of Selection: Through selection committee

Date of Interview: Will be communicated to the shortlisted candidate.

Place of Interview: Post Graduate Institute of Agri-Business Management, Chakur,

#### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The appointment will be purely on temporary basis and will be terminated after completion of academic assignment under condition of satisfactory work. If he / she will fail to satisfy academic work, he / she may discontinue without any notice.
- 2. Candidates must submit relevant proofs of their age, qualifications, experience etc. with their application and must produce original documents at the time of interview.
- 3. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates appearing for interview.
- 4. The applications will be shortlisted on merit basis viz., academic performance / publications / experience etc.
- 5. Only shortlisted eligible candidate will be interviewed by the selection committee.
- 6. The selected candidate has to join under Post Graduate Institute o
- 7. f Agri-Business Management, Chakur.
- 8. The selected candidate will be required to give an undertaking on stamp paper on Rs. 100/stating that he / she will not leave the assignment halfway and shall complete the target in prescribed time limit.
- 9. The candidates will have not claim for his / her continuation of service as well as claim for appointment on regular establishment in the service/s of VNMKV, Parbhani.
- 10. The powers to accept or reject any application are reserved with the Associate Dean & Principal, PGIABM, Chakur.
- 11. Canvassing / Misconduct or misbehaviour in any manner may result into cancellation of candidature.

The eligible candidate should appear for Interview along with prescribed bio-data.

Associate Dean & Principal Associate llean, Chakur

PG Institute of Agril. Business Management Chakur(MS)

# Submitted for favour of information to:

- 1. Director of Instruction & Dean (F/A), VNMKV, Parbhani
- 2. The Director of Research, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 3. The Director of Extension Education, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 4. The Registrar, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 5. Associate Dean & Principal, College of Agriculture, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 6. The Comptroller, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 7. The PS to Hon'ble VI\ice-Chancellor, VNMKV, Parbhani

## Copy for wide publicity to

- 1. The Incharge, Central Computer Cell, VNMKV, Parbhani for information and requested to publish this notification at University Website at earliest.
- , for information and requested to give 2. The Principal, College of \_\_\_\_\_ the wide publicity for the notification.
- 3. Notice Board of University Library / Post Graduate Institute Of Agri-Business Management, Chakur,